

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9293/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in MA No. 317/2000 & MA No.318/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KALURAM RATHORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM CHAND KIRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Since service is complete, let the matter be listed for final disposal in April, 2009 on any non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to inform the respondents by a letter that in the event, the respondents do not appear on the next date of hearing, the matter will be heard ex-parte.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master